NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS 

Declaration of Dividends  

We hereby inform our shareholders that the Board of Directors approved today the 

declaration of Dividends in the gross amount of R$417,301,487.95 (four hundred and 

seventeen million, three hundred and one thousand, four hundred and eighty-seven 

reais, and ninety-five centavos) by using the realizable Profit Reserve account, arising 

from mandatory dividends not distributed, as detailed below:  

Dividends  

Gross amount per share R$0.14587483160 

Date “with rights” (1) 12/22/2025